Debt securities buy out (1 430 000)   ( 980 000)

Repayment of loans ( 630 728)   ( 670 906)

Dividends and other payments to shareholders ( 535 866)   (1 290 049)

Interest paid ( 78 981)   ( 75 556)

Net cash flows from financing activities ( 643 597)   ( 562 011)

Total net cash flows (4 048 528)   ( 175 348)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the accounting period 11 554 555   11 729 903

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the accounting period 7 506 027 11 554 555

13

Selected Financial Information on Bank Zachodni WBK Group for 2017

w In thousands of PLN

I. IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

Impact of IFRS 9 on financial position

The table below presents the impact of IFRS 9 implementation on financial assets as at 1 January 2018 (PLN k):

Item Measurement category –

IAS 39

Measurement category –

IFRS 9

Carrying amount –

IAS 39

IFRS 9 implementation

impact *

IFRS 9

implementation

Carrying amount –

IFRS 9

Classsification and

measurement impact

Impairment impact

 ASSETS

 Loans and advances to customers  Amortised cost  Amortised cost   107 715 574   ( 23 787)   ( 240 638)   107 451 150

 Loans and advances to customers  Amortised cost
 Fair value through profit or

loss
   124 323   ( 80 728)   61 807   105 401

 Financial assets available for sale

 Historic cost/purchase

price less impairment

charges

 Fair value through OCI   894 550   ( 17 079)   1 984   879 456

 Financial assets available for sale  Fair value through OCI   Fair value through OCI   27 521 262   -   -   27 521 262

Total assets   136 255 709   ( 121 594)   ( 176 846)   135 957 269

* without deferred tax effect

The value of other financial assets presented in the consolidated statement of financial position did not change as a result of
implementation of IFRS 9.

The table below presents the impact of IFRS 9 implementation on liabilities as at 1 January 2018 (PLN k):

Item Measurement category –

IAS 39

Measurement category –

IFRS 9

Carrying amount –

IAS 39

IFRS 9 implementation

impact *

IFRS 9 implementation

impact *

Carrying amount –

IFRS 9

Classsification and

measurement impact

Impairment impact

 LIABILITIES

 Provisions  Amortised cost  Amortised cost   50 652   -   15 034   65 686

 Provisions  Not applicable  Not applicable   102 482   -   -   102 482

Total assets   153 134   -   15 034   168 168

* without deferred tax effect

The value of other liabilities presented in the consolidated statement of financial position did not change as a result of implementation
of IFRS 9.

As at 1 January 2018, the total value of the impact of IFRS 9 implementation (PLN 313.474 k), and the deferred tax effect in the form
of deferred net tax asset increase (PLN 59.020 k) decreased retained earnings.

The impact of changes in the classification and measurement rules is presented for information only. As at the date of this report,
there are different opinions as to the potential impact of a multiplier higher than 1 on the classification and measurement of financial